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C t N f R A L ADM INIS T R A i IV E C RI B LBIA L
PRINCIPAL BtNCH, NtW UtLHI

OA NO. 2 46 9/200!

This the 3rd day of March, 2003

HONBLE SW. KULDIP SINGH, MEMBER (J)

Sh. Harvir Singh
S/o Late Sh. Ram Singh
Vice-Principal (Retired /
R/o 2B9, Pocket D-ri

Sector 1, Rohini, Delhi,,

(None)
Applicant

Versus

1. Director of Education!

NCT of Delhi

Old Secretariat, Delhi,

2. Drawing & Disbursing Officer
Govt, Boys Sr, Sec. School (ist Shift]'
Timar Pur, Delhi - no 054,

3. Govt, of NCT of Delhi through
i t s C h i e f Secret a r y
5, Shamnath Marg, Deihi,

4. Up ion of India

through its S e c r e ta r y
Ministry of Human Resources Development
(Education Deptt.) New Delhi.

,,.Respondents

(By Advocate; Sh. George Paracken)

OP [R II) E R ((g:Hm)

None is present for the cipplicant and even on the last

date of hearing non had appeared for the applicant, I proceed

to decide this OA under Rule 15 of the CAl (Proctmurej) Rules,

2. Applicant iiav:. f iled this 0,A as he alleges th,at he is-

aoQi .ieved of the fact tnat the oepar tment, hiad oiiarged high<er

rate of interest from him on GPP Account pertaining to trie

aided school for the period i.e. 15. 1 1 .6? to 31.12,7b. He is

ctlso aggrieved or illegal deduction of Income lax on

pensionary benefits and non granting interest upon delayed

payment of retiral benefits from 1.8,99 to 4,10.2000.
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3w Facts in brief are that the applicant was working i

Gandhi Harijan Higher Secondary School, Braham Puii, Delhi

w.e.f.. 15.. 1 1 .67 to 31.12. 78. I hereafter, he -joined the

school of Delhi .'S^vClministratiori on 1 ,1.79. At the tis«e of

retirement,, applicant requested for counting of his past

service as he claims to have worked in an aided school.

Thereafter the applicant was directed to deposit with the

Directorate of Education the CPE amount which he had received

from aided school where he was earlier workina. The said

amount was stated to have been deposited on S.b. ZOOO. Thosigh

he had got it in the year 1981 itself. When the applicant

wanted to avail the counting of the period of past service and

to avail the reitral pensionary benefits he was also directed

to deposit 12% interest on the GPF amount which he has

received from the aided school.

4. Applicant now claims that the interest charged from him is

on a higher side and is totally illegal being in violation of

respondents orders dated 17.9.98. However, in my vie-w; tne

■fact remains that the applicant who had already received the

GPF amount and had deposited the same in his own bank accosint

had been e^arning interest on that amount and if he deposited

the amount at that time with Deri hi Administration than he

would have been paid deemed interest on the same amount as per

rules. As the applicant himself violated the rules and not

deposited the CPF amount in the GPF A/c so he is liable to pay

interest and the same has been rightly charged from him.,

5„ The second prayer of the applicant is that respondents

have illegally deducted a sum of Rs. 12,500/- towards -incaq-ie

tax on retirai benefits. But the respondents in their counter

specifically pleaded that no amount under the head of income
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tax has been deducted. ■ There is nothing on record to show ifV

any amount of Rs. i Z, SOO/-- has been deducted on accouivt of

Income tax. Applicant has failed to prove that any amount has

been deducted on account of income tax on his retiral

benef'i ts.

6. As regards the claim of the interest on the delayed

payment on retiral benefits is concerned, respondents have

pointed out that applicant has himself deposited his CPt-

amount on 6.6. 2000 and the retiral benefits couid be released

only thereafter. Since the retirai benefits have beien

released on A.l0,2000 itself, l find that tnere is no

inordinate delay on the part of the respondents, applicant is

not entitled for any interest. Hence OA is disirnsseci.

(  KU ..DIP SIN(iH )

r^iember (J)

' sd'


